
Species High Count/Year(s) 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 2000 1999 1998 1997 1996 1995 1994 1993 1992 1991 1990 1989 1988 1987 1986 1985 1984 1983 1982 1981 1980 1979 1978 1977 1976
Snow Goose 5 (1976) 1 1 1 5

Snow Goose (blue form) 2 (1976,1977) 2 2
Canada Goose 5122 (2012) 59 477 1174 819 1339 1044 336 232 48 2206 665 244 5122 2504 4 30 26 31 667 56 28 385 27 1175 7 1153 1024 484 118 36 183 87 118 336 396 4 51 29 93 2 12 88 142 50 3 70

Canada Goose (large forms) 69 (1987) 69 35
Trumpeter Swan 1 (2023) 1

Mute Swan 10 (2012) 3 7 5 5 7 7 5 4 1 5 2 8 10 7 3 4 3 2 4 2 3
Wood Duck 2 (1977, 1983, 2012) 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2

American Wigeon 2 (1996) 2
American Black Duck 50 (1984) 4 8 6 5 2 6 22 25 4 18 9 5 7 8 7 3 2 4 1 2 2 27 11 50 20 4 1 3 26 10

Mallard 919 (2015) 423 334 236 80 383 407 239 689 693 919 633 674 503 262 247 220 345 312 258 298 225 44 259 255 470 292 313 147 277 195 188 88 222 290 344 51 414 401 350 600 289 298 350 229 125 302 300 300 70
Northern Pintail 1 (1983, 2014) 1 CW 1

Blue-winged Teal 1 (2011) 1
duck sp. 23 2 21 9 19 5 5 10 15 4 13 21 53 403 1 2 2 3 1 7 4

Canvasback 2 (1990) 2
Redhead 3 (2016) 3

Ring-necked Duck 2 (2017) 2
Lesser Scaup 19 (2015) 19

Bufflehead 5 (2012, 2015) 5 4 5 2 2 2 4 2 3 3 1 3
Common Goldeneye 304 (1980) 22 33 26 38 19 63 41 22 58 77 84 37 43 54 51 31 16 63 114 31 12 5 64 18 22 32 64 27 36 67 43 21 7 51 43 194 236 24 177 298 90 76 19 144 304 67 53 8 106
Hooded Merganser 51 (1989) 14 CW 10 CW 1 1 35 1 13 5 1 2 11 12 2 1 4 9 2 2 2 8 7 5 51 1 1 2

Common Merganser 80 (2006) 13 10 18 30 50 18 36 4 2 50 16 13 39 12 14 9 2 23 80 12 11 9 19 44 1 10 30 27 3 12 24 1 47 3 2 32 6 51 41 11 47 26 20 59 74 17 12 25
Red-breasted Merganser 13 (1995) 1 12 2 13 3 11 10 2 1 3

merganser sp. 3 1 2
Gray Partridge 1 (1977) 1

Ring-necked Pheasant 1 (1998, 2011, 2024) 1 CW 1 1 CW
Ruffed Grouse 58 (1978) CW 4 4 3 2 4 2 4 3 2 9 1 3 5 4 4 3 7 10 1 4 2 7 6 1 13 7 6 8 11 11 31 31 20 23 11 24 14 6 5 6 32 44 24 57 58 19 22

Wild Turkey 426 (2016) 146 44 35 60 132 CW 144 426 106 60 104 74 48 163 162 81 158 2 62 31 2 3 CW CW 6
Great Blue Heron 5 (2001) 4 1 1 3 1 1 CW 1 3 1 3 1 3 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 CW

Osprey 1 (2020) 1
Bald Eagle 30 (2017) 17 13 14 16 11 9 8 30 23 18 17 6 4 6 4 3 5 4 3 2 2

Northern Harrier 7 (1998) 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 4 7 1 1 4 1
Sharp-shinned Hawk 6 (1999, 2005) 4 3 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 3 2 5 3 2 6 2 CW 2 1 6 1 1 3 4 2 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

Cooper’s Hawk 7(2007) CW CW 3 2 3 3 1 1 4 1 4 3 3 7 2 3 3 5 1 2 3 5 1 CW 2 1 2 1 1 3 2 3 1 1 1 1 2
Northern Goshawk 2 (1986, 1988) 1 CW 1 CW 1 CW CW 2 2 1 1 CW

Accipiter sp. 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
Broad-winged Hawk 1(1998, 2003, 2008) 1 * 1 1

Red-tailed Hawk 51 (2008) 15 8 5 10 12 16 20 22 19 14 35 10 18 29 20 43 51 45 29 20 16 32 18 50 14 20 14 6 2 6 8 15 12 20 17 16 8 17 19 19 13 8 11 7 9 7 12 9 10
Rough-legged Hawk 35 (2001) 8 5 11 14 9 10 8 8 10 5 12 2 8 9 14 16 19 22 8 13 19 24 10 35 17 33 17 4 5 7 7 8 3 21 8 7 4 16 15 5 3 7 5 3 1 6 2

Buteo sp. 2 3 4 1 3 4 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 3 3 1 1
large hawk sp. 1

hawk sp. 3 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2
Golden Eagle 2 (2017) 2 1

American Kestrel 32 (1987) 1 CW 2 1 1 3 8 2 CW 1 4 3 2 3 7 8 15 7 8 3 25 12 7 19 18 4 8 11 20 12 15 13 15 9 10 32 21 14 13 6 14 11 4 11 18 15 17
Merlin 3 (2016) CW 1 1 2 1 3 CW 1 2 1 1

Gyrfalcon 2 (2005) 2
falcon sp. 1

American Coot 5 (1991) 5
Sandhill Crane 150 (2015) CW 15 150 4
Wilson’s Snipe 1 (1993, 1994, 2017) 1 1 1
Ring-billed Gull 974 (1998) 373 26 75 428 120 6 2 19 420 11 16 75 319 4 67 26 45 490 49 252 11 8 159 12 974 5 1 CW 1 7 87 9 55 5 10 11 1

Herring Gull 1905 (2001) 205 151 810 258 121 443 605 190 312 379 89 191 181 247 71 326 25 237 873 454 505 361 1715 1905 364 584 1340 539 121 44 484 448 367 182 639 46 75 239 203 61 828 53 166 28 49 451 5 122
Thayer’s Gull CW (1993) CW
Iceland Gull 1 (2022) 1 CW

Glaucous Gull 6 (2004) 1 1 6 CW
Great Black-backed Gull 11 (2017) 3 1 2 11 1 1 4 1 2 3 1 1 CW

gull sp. 2 45 296 25 83 135 148 93 1 5 1003 84 15 23 21 7 12 11 81 10 2 45 8 6 54 1 3
Rock Pigeon 995 (2001) 295 374 354 324 439 488 680 321 273 164 529 153 285 306 174 620 287 506 209 586 532 636 706 995 295 448 363 401 184 163 381 244 634 330 556 438 348 373 702 536 512 337 764 396 280 453 418 435 385

Mourning Dove 769 (2003) 99 98 162 122 105 261 368 372 426 91 142 174 124 162 351 321 488 367 185 419 365 769 314 507 220 615 108 130 166 173 115 38 27 57 158 187 289 158 86 113 168 59 4 25 8 1 22 12
Eastern Screech-Owl 25 (2012) 11 10 8 5 7 6 12 7 1 1 10 16 25 12 16 10 11 3 4 5 9 2 2 2 1 3 1 4 6 6 3

Great Horned Owl 7 (1989) 1 3 1 2 2 CW CW 5 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 7 3 3 3 1 1 2 1 6 1 1 2
Snowy Owl 4 (1992) CW 1 2 CW 1 3 1 1 CW 2 1 1 1 CW 1 4 CW 1 CW 2 1 1 2 CW 1 1
Barred Owl CW (1980) CW

Long-eared Owl 1 (2004) 1
Short-eared Owl 3 (1999) 1 3 CW CW 1 1
Belted Kingfisher 4 (1998, 1999, 2018) 2 2 2 1 2 3 4 2 CW 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 CW 1 1 1 1

Red-headed Woodpecker 1 (2001) 1
Red-bellied Woodpecker 12 (2024) 12 4 9 3 6 10 11 10 11 8 2 4 4 3 4 7 6 2 1 2 4 9 1 1 2 1

Downy Woodpecker 85 (2007) 26 33 40 31 34 40 43 54 56 27 44 43 29 37 68 68 52 85 50 46 72 60 38 35 32 43 43 48 34 40 15 48 24 43 41 61 61 54 50 28 29 26 17 28 32 11 30 12 10
Hairy Woodpecker 48 (2007) 18 8 11 16 13 20 34 25 28 14 27 20 13 15 22 31 27 48 16 14 19 33 17 11 12 16 15 25 11 21 4 13 5 17 19 26 30 30 24 26 20 16 10 30 30 7 16 14 11
Northern Flicker 3 (1984) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 1

Pileated Woodpecker 7 (2009) 1 2 2 2 3 5 6 3 3 2 5 CW 2 7 2 6 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 2 2 1 4 CW 1 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 2 5 2 2 2 2 3 1 2
woodpecker sp. 4 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4
Northern Shrike 18 (1999) 1 4 3 2 4 7 5 3 2 2 4 7 4 10 10 9 5 12 1 6 15 7 3 3 12 18 3 5 4 8 7 CW 1 1 8 4 2 4 10 3 5 7 3 9 1 1 8 4 6

Gray Jay 1 (2003, 2010) 1 1
Blue Jay 307 (2017) 144 149 117 85 100 257 218 307 240 67 143 185 63 159 207 219 283 295 227 236 227 285 290 153 235 211 49 139 145 232 80 114 143 89 88 167 230 151 173 141 303 78 80 92 125 134 230 78 89

American Crow 1546 (2022) 788 877 1546 1051 1083 506 331 612 889 1315 647 760 620 885 983 740 1223 831 572 648 1270 1236 410 496 608 466 605 205 150 182 202 117 68 43 62 171 116 51 39 49 90 31 50 56 97 31 23 8 7
Common Raven 18 (2023) 16 18 14 15 3 7 3 9 7 3 7 3 2 7 6 6 11 6 2 4 2 2 2 1

Horned Lark 42 (2010) 3 5 15 5 9 42 2 22 CW 1 1 12 2 CW CW 8 1
Barn Swallow 1 (1994) 1

Black-capped Chickadee 970 (1997) 245 280 251 208 344 288 475 296 421 255 471 291 585 575 648 776 669 651 497 711 678 627 519 536 362 710 777 970 425 738 499 771 505 717 568 502 523 529 586 266 499 452 539 481 408 472 394 266 102
Red-breasted Nuthatch 45 (2018) 12 2 18 4 27 7 45 15 24 14 13 18 19 14 23 39 15 21 10 19 14 32 3 28 8 43 5 5 4 23 3 17 1 4 3 19 2 1 2 4 2 6 1 6 1 10 1

White-breasted Nuthatch 74 (2016) 25 29 22 29 32 49 67 26 74 31 66 7 38 20 35 55 53 62 31 60 42 44 50 47 31 71 46 50 22 45 37 65 37 63 42 43 21 70 28 38 26 25 29 19 19 25 30 14 5
Brown Creeper 38 (1998) 2 2 6 2 10 5 4 5 6 1 2 1 4 2 11 1 1 7 3 2 6 1 1 38 5 1 4 10 5 5 2 5 2 8 2 7 1 17 4 9 5 5 1 2
Carolina Wren 1 (2005) 1
House Wren 1 (1984) 1
Winter Wren 1 (1985, 1988, 2021) 1 CW 1 1

Golden-crowned Kinglet 56 (1984) 16 2 1 1 13 1 19 3 5 4 7 11 7 17 4 30 5 15 2 17 6 4 11 43 11 11 11 19 10 35 37 18 2 18 37 25 17 56 18 41 12 4 17 1 1 24
Eastern Bluebird 8 (2019) 3 8

Hermit Thrush 1 (2021) 1
American Robin 31 (2016) 1 1 3 4 31 1 1 19 1 1 4 2 2 19 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 12 2 1 1
Brown Thrasher 1 (1999) 1

European Starling 3702 (2006) 733 1217 1471 1129 1117 1636 1093 589 1233 954 1043 291 1369 2044 511 1797 604 1052 3702 1894 1098 2061 1627 1543 1104 2400 3077 1886 941 790 2029 969 891 1090 443 793 744 1766 1199 348 1147 800 1161 320 269 334 974 908 466
Bohemian Waxwing 29 (1987) 10 29 18

Cedar Waxwing 147 (2011) 19 1 26 12 147 91 17 4 19 3 11 126 17 32 9 13 19 40 21 10 4 32 30 68 18
Waxwing sp. 5

Eastern Towhee 1 (1979, 1996, 2003) 1 1 1
American Tree Sparrow 293 (2016) 12 41 71 31 51 44 21 170 293 34 132 168 67 16 176 121 46 94 34 159 250 91 84 48 78 105 67 53 268 136 46 48 52 80 86 196 150 109 186 284 223 91 48 135 79 59 80 43 71

Chipping Sparrow CW (1996) CW
Fox Sparrow 1 (2005) 1

Song Sparrow 8 (1986) 1 1 CW 1 CW 1 1 2 2 1 2 8 2 4 2 1 1 1
Lincoln’s Sparrow CW

White-throated Sparrow 3 (1983, 2018) 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 3
White-crowned Sparrow 2 (2023) 2 1

sparrow sp. 1 1 12
Dark-eyed Junco 645 (2013) 342 294 328 348 147 264 596 625 231 245 645 195 288 426 349 259 437 154 330 382 339 270 132 198 160 162 169 160 73 51 40 12 49 55 56 114 51 36 64 180 28 29 46 48 25 49 46 1

Dark-eyed (Oregon) Junco 3 (1999) 298 1 3
Lapland Longspur 7 (2015) 7 1

Snow Bunting 2054 (2006) 48 201 422 510 300 1675 615 477 1000 820 208 1921 535 885 289 416 341 412 2054 298 238 89 CW 103 37 319 65 110 370 37 260 1001 138 748 4 866 609 119 47 26 538 477 103 77 450 155 253 42
Northern Cardinal 85 (2004) 53 11 34 40 39 14 54 25 64 43 34 24 43 32 59 50 40 78 26 60 85 77 36 34 49 39 34 33 28 47 13 21 11 14 12 29 10 23 13 21 18 8 13 11 7 8 11 5 1

Dickcissel CW (1989) CW
Red-winged Blackbird 8 (1984) CW CW 8

meadowlark sp. 2 (1978) 1 1 1 CW 1 CW 1 2
Rusty Blackbird 1 (1989) CW 1

Common Grackle 7 (1982) 1 1 1 1 CW 1 2 1 1 1 7 4 5 1
Brown-headed Cowbird 24 (1982) 1 2 CW 1 8 CW 24 CW

blackbird sp. 1 1
Scott’s Oriole 1 (2020) 1
Pine Grosbeak 589 (1980) CW 1 17 18 33 2 182 9 15 14 5 39 16 35 589 140 1
Purple Finch 152 (1984) 2 5 26 18 6 11 9 10 1 1 2 19 1 28 7 6 27 3 2 4 1 115 2 1 17 2 CW 152 5 2 7
House Finch 485 (2002) 15 4 11 23 108 63 63 121 104 48 59 68 74 84 112 134 91 253 96 82 403 382 485 217 269 376 299 273 308 394 94 79 109 154 32 31 51 2

Carpodacus sp. 20 5 9 8 89 20
Red Crossbill 5 (1980) 1 5

White-winged Crossbill 56 (2002) 56 1 12 4 CW 45 7
crossbill sp. 12 3

Common Redpoll 942 (1997) 1 164 181 1 53 78 729 2 12 814 62 168 101 24 734 342 942 3 121 145 2 717 1 911 48 46 46 10
Hoary Redpoll 4 (2007) 1 4 1 2

redpoll sp. 28
Pine Siskin 162 (1999) 44 71 3 21 3 4 2 1 105 20 8 3 44 7 162 3 2 CW 2 11 24 23 83 27 3 6 CW

American Goldfinch 1254 (2004) 39 499 222 458 334 387 221 818 805 299 379 298 222 580 951 630 786 413 485 916 1254 379 240 213 467 393 280 180 546 160 257 116 445 199 455 498 208 208 84 95 478 184 150 13 34 30 310 21 17
Evening Grosbeak 478 (1990) 1 8 15 1 19 47 126 2 103 25 478 67 25 220 69 170 1 34 19 52 86 75 14 182 1

finch sp. 3 50 66 1 148 31 10 50 21 23 41 5 2 20
House Sparrow 2118 (1987) 18 56 101 169 136 213 193 84 88 84 120 148 204 300 198 934 162 751 427 441 443 323 686 600 482 598 888 616 291 561 840 1183 1068 955 698 610 995 2118 1684 1322 1814 1486 2080 1235 1051 951 856 833 1450
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